
 

October 12, 2020 
 
 
Mike Pendley 
Chief Deputy 
Williamson County Constable Precinct 1 
1801 E. Old Settlers Blvd Ste #105 
Round Rock, Texas 78664 
 
RE:  Contract Number 2918PEN000 – Williamson County Constable Precinct 1 
 Amendment #1 to Extend the Term of the Contract 
 
Dear Chief Deputy Pendley: 
 

The above referenced contract between the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) and Williamson County 
Constable Precinct 1 dated September 1, 2018, expired on August 31,2020. To avoid a disruption of 
access to TWC data, it was necessary to extend the term of the contract until November 31, 2020.  This 
will allow time for the completion of the renewal amendment. 

TWC and Williamson County Constable Precinct 1 have agreed to extend the current terms and 
conditions of the contract to October 31, 2020, and in order to confirm this in writing the authorized 
signatory is to sign where indicated below on this page.  The annual fee will be prorated for the number of 
months that your contract is extended and will be invoiced separately. 

The effective date of this extension is September 1, 2020, and both TWC and Williamson County 
Constable Precinct 1 agree that there was a mutual mistake in that this extension agreement was not 
signed before September 1, 2020. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. You may contact me directly at (512) 463-0291 if you 
have questions. 

Sincerely, 

M. Sonja Elizondo 
M. Sonja Elizondo 
Contract Manager 
 
AGREEMENT TO EXTEND: 
 
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION 
 
Heather Hall  ____________________  ________________ 
Chief Information Officer Signature    Date 
 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONSTABLE PRECINCT 1 
 
Bill Gravell ____________________  _________________ 
County Judge Signature                                               Date   

Bryan Daniel, Chairman 

Commissioner Representing 

the Public 

 

Julian Alvarez 
Commissioner Representing 

Labor 

 

Aaron Demerson 
Commissioner Representing 

Employers 

 

Edward Serna 
Executive Director 
 

101 E. 15th Street • Austin, Texas 78778-0001 • (512) 463-2222 • Relay Texas: 800-735-2989 (TDD) 800-735-2988 (Voice) • www.texasworkforce.org 

Equal Opportunity Employer / Program 

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 27DE9456-E124-4B51-BC3E-71FE2C489978

10/12/2020


		2020-10-12T09:30:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




